

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

Beyond Nuclear, <i>et al.</i> ,)	Case No. 1:16-cv-01641
Plaintiffs,)	Judge Chutkan
-vs-)	
U.S. Department of Energy, <i>et al.</i> ,)	
Defendants.)	
)	

* * * * *

**PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY TO DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO MOTION
TO SUPPLEMENT THE RECORD AND TO SUBMIT EXTRA-RECORD DOCUMENTS**

Diane Curran, Esq.
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg & Eisenberg, LLP
1725 DeSales Street NW, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20036
Tel: (240) 393-9285
Email: dcurran@harmoncurran.com
Counsel for Plaintiffs

Terry J. Lodge, Esq.
Ohio Bar No. 0029271
316 N. Michigan St., Ste. 520
Toledo, OH 43604-5627
(419) 255-7552
Fax (440) 965-0708
tjlodge50@yahoo.com
Co-Counsel for Plaintiffs

January 12, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 2

 A. The AEC Survey clearly implicates both *Dania Beach* factors invoked by Plaintiffs
 2

 record. 5

 C. The Court should consider the Resnikoff and Corrected Edwards Declarations. 7

 D. Plaintiff’s Motion to Supplement was timely.. 8

CONCLUSION..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Amfac Resorts, LLC v. Dep't of Interior</i> , 143 F.Supp.2d 7 (D.D.C. 2001).....	6
<i>Ammex, Inc. v. United States</i> , 62 F.Supp.2d 1148 (C.I.T. 1999)	6
<i>Banner Health v. Burwell</i> , 126 F. Supp. 3d 28 (D.D.C. 2015).....	8
<i>Bar MK Ranches v. Yuetter</i> , 994 F.2d 735 (10th Cir.1993).....	6
<i>City of Dania Beach v. FAA</i> , 628 F.3d 590 (D.C. Cir. 2010)	2, 5
<i>CTS Corp. v. EPA</i> , 759 F.3d 52 (D.C. Cir. 2014)	8
<i>Delta Air Lines, Inc. v. Exp.-Imp. Bank of United States</i> , 85 F. Supp. 3d 436 (D.D.C. 2015).....	7
<i>Envtl. Def. Fund, Inc. v. Costle</i> , 657 F.2d 275 (D.C. Cir. 1981)	5
<i>Grunewald v. Jarvis</i> , 924 F.Supp.2d 355 (D.D.C. 2013).	5, 6
<i>Hodges v. Abraham</i> , 300 F.3d 432 (4th Cir. 2002).....	7, 8
<i>Maritel, Inc. v. Collins</i> , 422 F.Supp.2d 188 (D.D.C.2006).....	6
<i>State of New York v. Nuclear Regulatory Com'n</i> , 681 F.3d 471 (D.C. Cir. 2012)	7
 <u>Regulations</u>	
10 C.F.R. § 51.21	3
10 C.F.R. § 51.52(a)(2).....	3
10 C.F.R. § 51.52(a)(4).....	3
